
* 

Hazlewood Newsletter 

Autumn 1 

LIMITLESS POTENTIAL           IGNITE PASSION          EMBRACE DIFFERENCE  

  School holiday dates 2021-22                                                                                 Teacher Training Days                                                                                                                         

Holiday School Break up Return to school 

Autumn term 2021  Friday 16th July 2021 Thursday 2nd September 

2021 

Autumn half term 2021  Friday 22 October 2021  Monday 1st November 2021  

Christmas 2021  Friday 17 December 2021  Wednesday 5th  January 

2022 

Spring half term 2022  Friday 18 February 2022  Tuesday 1st March 2022 

Easter 2022  Friday 8 April 2022  Tuesday 26th April 2022  

Summer half term 2022  Friday 27 May 2022  Tuesday 7th June 2022  

Summer 2022 Thursday 21 July 2022  TBC 

Terms Dates 

September 

2021 

Wednesday 1st          

September 2021 

Christmas 

2021 

Tuesday 4th January2022 

Spring half 

term 2022  

Monday 28th February 

2022 

Easter 2022  Monday 25th April 2022 

Summer half 

term 2022  

Monday 6th June 2022 



* 

2021/ 22 Hazlewood Team 

Chair of Governors: Mr. Keith Oliver 

Vice-Chair of Governors: Miss. Patricia Hunter 

Headteacher: Mr. Stephane Bommel 

Business Manager: Mrs. Linda Barron 

Admission/Attendance Leader: Mrs. Lesley Simmister 

Caretaker: Mr. Steve Grey 

Lunchtime Team: Mrs. Jennifer Taylor/ Mrs. Victoria Miller/ Mrs. Gillian Vasey  

Cleaning Team: Mrs. Ann Gates/ Mrs. Norma White/ Mrs. Sharon Bolton/ Mrs. Joanne Whillis  

Teachers: 

Nursery: Mrs. Alison Snell 

Reception: Mrs. Vanessa Coxon (EYFS Leader) 

                    Miss. Samantha Rutter 

Year 1: Miss. Georgia Gould 

Year 1/ 2: Miss. Sophie Bowman 

Year 2: Mrs. Laurie Underwood (KS1 Leader) 

Year 3: Mrs. Kate McKenna (Deputy Headteacher) 

Year 4: Mrs. Liz Patterson (KS2 Leader) 

Year 5: Miss. Kimberley Gill 

Year 6: Mrs. Samantha Bowman 

SENCO: Mrs. Sophie Wilson (Part-time) 

 

Teaching Assistants 

Nursery: Mrs. Paula McEvoy 

Reception: Mrs. Cindy Wood  

Reception & Year 1/ 2: Miss. Georgia Bell  

Year 1: Mrs. Danni Ripon  

Year 2: Miss. Sian Borsberry  

KS2: Miss. Sarah Gibbison  

KS2: Mrs Sharon Bolton 

KS2: Mr Jon Lovatt 

PE coach: Mr Jack Foalle 


